DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D5D8686-0CA0-4B27-990A-C6519CEACAD1

M NMENT
CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD DDO"‘R M'*"f'a%
Sourcewell

(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should
complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contfract #: 0227 19-MBS
Proposer’s full legal name: Mitel Business Systems, Inc.

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you
agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set
forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be April 11, 2019 and will expire on April 11, 2023 (no later than the later of four
years from the expiration date of the currently awarded confract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief
Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's discretion.

Squrcewell Authorized Signatures:

Eju'va Sthuwarts

Jeremy Schwartz
COFDZATITOU848T.
SOURCEWELL DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND {NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

P%QWNUCPO SIGNATURE

(had (samthe

Chad Coauette

— TEZJBBF3TTABACT
SOURCEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEQ SIGNATURE (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Awarded on April 8, 2019 Sourcewell Contract # 022719-MBS

Vendor Authorized Signatures:

The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments.

Vendor Name ‘P\.l T TeL. ;5 VST nOE S ‘55/.5 f@v}_g AV

o = R ; .
Authorized Signatory’s Title Senivr Vice Frecidesd 4 Sales pmeRicns

";‘{o-w (e Elsoan- [ov M E/Loain

VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Executed on &’}' / ? ) 20_[2 Sourcewell Contract # 022719-MBS




